Governors Meege No. <u>13-17</u> Rel D

**GOVERNMENT OF KOSRAE** Office of the Governor Kosrae State Post Office Box 158 Tofol, Kosrae FM 96944 Telephone (691) 370-3002/3003/3009 

March 06, 2023

The Honorable Semeon J. Phillip Speaker 13<sup>th</sup> Kosrae State Legislature Tofol Kosrae, FM 96944

## Nomination

Dear Mr. Speaker,

I hope this letter finds you and the members of the 13th Legislature in good health and spirit. I am submitting herewith for the Legislature's favorable consideration my nomination of Mr. Arnold R. Moody to serve as a member of the Board of Director for Kosrae Housing Authority. I highly solicit your understanding and favorable consideration of my nominations.

1. Mr. Arnold R. Moody - Replace Rev. Semeon J. Phillip

Should there be need for more information, my office stands ready to assist.

Sincerely,

Tulensa W. Palik Governor, Kosrae State

Cc: Lt. Governor Nena File. 🗇 📽

> "TUKENI OREKMA IN AKWOYE MWET LASR A AN SESR KOSRAE" "WORKING TOGETHER FOR THE WELLBEING OF OUR PEOPLE AND KOSRAE"

Recieved 03/06/23 @ 14:13 a.m.

## March 03, 2023

The Honorable Tulensa W. Palik Governor Kosrae State Government Tofol, KosraeFSM 96944

Dear Governor Palik,

I hope this finds you well.

As you would know, pursuant to Kosrae State law I must tender my resignation from my seat on the Board of Directors of the Kosrae Housing Rural Development Authority. Please, accept this as my official notification of resignation and proceed to fill the void to be created as the Program's operation will be adversely impacted.

َنَّةٍ <sup>(</sup>

Thank you for your attention understanding.

Kulo ma lulap.

With personal regards,

Sincerely,

Semeon J. Phillip

Xc: KHRDA Director, Steven George